


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR
सत्यमेव जयते

D.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 1413/2023

Prabat Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Roopkanwar @ Rubi

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Ruchika

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI

Order

17/10/2023

1. An application (I.A. No.03/2023) is preferred on behalf of the appellant with a prayer to change his name from Prabat Singh to Parbat Singh in the cause title.
2. It is submitted that the appeal is filed with the cause title Parbat Singh Vs. Smt. Roopkanwar @ Rubi, however it appears that the office has wrongly registered the appellant's name as Prabat Singh instead of Parbat Singh.
3. Having heard learned counsel for the appellant and after going through the material available on record, it appears that while registering the case in CIS data, the name of the appellant has wrongly been mentioned as Prabat Singh instead of Parbat Singh.
4. In such circumstances, the aforesaid application is allowed. The office is directed to correct the name of the appellant from Prabat Singh to Parbat Singh in the cause title as also in the CIS data.

5. Await return of notice for the respondent for two weeks.
6. List the matter on 01.11.2023.

(RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI),J

(VIJAY BISHNOI),J

19-payal/-