

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 1413/2023

Parbat Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Roopkanwar @ Rubi

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Ruchika Mr. Parbat Singh, present in person
For Respondent(s)	:	--

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUNNURI LAXMAN

Order

01/11/2023

As per the office report, notice of the sole respondent is awaited since long.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, let fresh notice be issued to the respondent, returnable on 17.11.2023.

Requisites be filed in two sets.

Upon filing of the same, one set of notice be given 'dasti' to learned counsel for the appellant to be sent through registered post acknowledgment due and another set of notice be sent through ordinary course.

(MUNNURI LAXMAN),J

(VIJAY BISHNOI),J