



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 1413/2023

Parbat Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Roopkanwar @ Rubi

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Ruchika
Mr. Vijay Solanki
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sachin Saraswat

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR**

Order

17/11/2023

Mr. Sachin Saraswat puts in appearance on behalf of the sole respondent. Service is, therefore, complete. He prays for some time to argue the matter.

However, learned counsel for the appellant has insisted for early hearing of the appeal while submitting that as the appellant is serving in Indian Army, the present appeal may be disposed of at the earliest.

Since the matter is admitted and in routine the same will go in due course, however, looking to the fact that the appellant is serving in Indian Army, list this matter for final hearing on 16.01.2024.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(VIJAY BISHNOI),J