


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 1413/2023

Parbat Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Roopkanwar @ Rubi

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. S.S. Gour.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Priyansh Arora.

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI

Order

03/05/2024

On the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, the matter is referred for mediation to the Mediation Centre attached with this Hon'ble Court. The parties shall appear before the learned Mediator on 08.05.2024.

Let the matter be again listed before this Court on 20.05.2024 alongwith the Mediator's report.

(RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI),J (DR.PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J