


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 1413/2023

Parbat Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Roopkanwar @ Rubi

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. S.S. Gour
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sachin Sarswat

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUNNURI LAXMAN

Order

04/07/2024

Learned counsel for the parties submit that there are chances of amicable settlement between the parties, therefore, the matter may be referred for mediation.

In view of the above, the matter is referred to Mediation Center, attached to this Court for mediation.

The parties are directed to remain present before the Mediation Center on 08.07.2024.

List the matter on 15.07.2024.

(MUNNURI LAXMAN),J

(DR. PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J